
 
École Sherwood Park School Calendar 2023-2024 

 
September 
School Opens (10:00-12:00 or 2 hours)       Tuesday, September 5 
Photo Day          Wednesday, September 27 
Staff Collaboration Day (2:00 dismissal)       Wednesday, September 27 
   

October 
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Holiday Observed    Monday, October 2 
Thanksgiving Day Statutory Holiday       Monday, October 9 
Parent-Teacher Conferences (2:00 dismissal)      Tuesday October 17 & Wednesday October 18 
District-wide Professional Development Day       Friday, October 20 
Photo Re-takes          Monday, October 23 
Staff Collaboration Day (2:00 dismissal)       Wednesday, October 25 
 

November    
Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday Observed      Monday, November 13 
School-Based Professional Development Day       Monday, November 20 
 

December 
District-wide Curriculum Implementation Day        Monday, December 4 
Winter Vacation    Monday, December 25 to Friday, January 5 
 

January 
Schools Reopen after Winter Vacation                      Monday, January 8 
School-Based Professional Development Day       Monday, January 22 
 

February 
District-wide Professional Development Day       Friday, February 16 

Family Day Statutory Holiday        Monday, February 19 
Staff Collaboration Day (2:00 dismissal)       Wednesday, February 28 
 

March 
Student-led Conferences (2:00 dismissal)        
Spring Vacation          Monday, March 18 to Friday, March 29 
                       

April 
Easter Monday Holiday         Monday, April 1 
Staff Collaboration Day (2:00 dismissal)       Wednesday, April 24 
 

May 
District-wide Professional Development Day       Friday, May 3 
Victoria Day Statutory Holiday        Monday, May 20 
 

June 
Last Day of School for Students                      Thursday, June 27 
Administrative Day (non-instructional day)      Friday, June 28 
School Closes for Summer Vacation       Monday, July 1 
 

Important School Info: 

School Office: 604-903-3810 (8:30 am – 3:45 pm) 

School Hours  

   8:46  Entrance Bell    12:05 – 12:25  Eat Lunch  

 8:51  Start of 1st Session of Classes  12:25 – 12:55 Outside Play 

10:20 – 10:40 Recess     1:00   Start of 3rd Session of Classes 

10:40  Start of 2nd Session of Classes  3:00    Dismissal from School 

 

Please check our school website for additions/changes to the school calendar throughout the school year at the following websites: 

 École Sherwood Park Website https://www.sd44.ca/school/sherwoodpark/Pages/default.aspx                  

 School District Website www.sd44.ca 

https://www.sd44.ca/school/sherwoodpark/Pages/default.aspx

